1
-

o 2017 04555

When recorded mail to: #:10860
FAMS-DTO Rec IIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIHIIHIII

3 First American Way

Santa Ana, CA 92707

MIDLA | 1348.10 | PR DOCS

- RE: BECKER | LOAN MODIFICATION
When Recorded Mail to:
First American Title
Attn: Loss Mitigation Title Services
PO BOX 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799

Document Prep: Document iS
Debra Harrist
MidFirst Bank NOT OFFICIAL!

999 N.W. Grand ewvaid, Suite 100 c
Oklahoma City, OK 72 H’ﬁéﬂ%ieocqlment is the property of
1-800-552-3000 the Lake County Recorder!

Please cross-reference to: Instrument Number: . 2003 014910,, LAKE Cou

DAN MODIFICATION AGREEN

FIXED RATE LOAN
This Loan Modification “Agreement ("Agreement®) ade this June 14
THOMAS R BECKER ("Borrewer") and MidFirst ba- K, a federally chartered
located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. OklahomagpCity, OK 73118 (“Lender”
supplements and extends: (1) the Moyptag 2ed of Trust, or Sec!
Instrument") oricinated on 2/3/2003, " j 1/2003, in Instrume

(2)the|P' ’

142-420

014910, in LA Sounty, Indiana &
date, in the oric incipal amount @ ,
and other loan > typically refésed: o . ss4@ddenda" or "rid
herein as Loan which are segufe birthe real 2nd
the Security Ins d at 226 S RIDGE ST, CRO
property described being set iorih as foliows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Parcel # 451608282004000042

(Herein defined as "Property").

MDLMP R53E53S510f3

STATE OF IMDIANA
LAKE COURTY
FILED FOR RECORE

1T JUL -7 An 8 L

MICHAEL B. BROWH
RECORDER

/ Indiana.

2017, between
avings association
renews, amends,
v Deed ("Security
Number: . 2003
»earing the same
scurity Instrument
ctively referred to
serty described in
46307, the real

28T
(16137
G
=

Borrower Initial Lines

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number: 7424568

signatory over 4



Capitalized Amount: $0.00
Being the same property conveyed to THOMAS R. BECKER by Deed recorded 6/6/2001 and

recorded in

INSTRUMENT NO. 2001 43047 in LAKE County Indiana.

MDLMPR53E53S10f3

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents, and (iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property,
whether created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note
and of the lien(s) securing the same, has agreed to Borrower's request to so forbear, to extend
or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note, and to grant certain other financial
accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In Consideratior\ nf tho mitnal r)rnmiene and Qnrnnmnnfg exchanned and other good and

valuable consid
which is hereby
and Security Ins
the contrary con

o paiuvo W

eammﬁmteas mod

NG Ry AT)

1. Acknowled ,ﬁléheaflaﬂ%!zr_esmaém.sam&t'y of
Borrower .:knowledtgilelse t}é ase o] &%W}%%ﬁgvl\;er%l\;\ies Lendei
of $92,811.27 ("Unpaid Balance"), in addition to the other fees, ch:
described in the section of the Agreement entitled "Acknowledgem
and Costs.” The Unpaid Balance includes anpaid principal of $90,09
of $1,542.75, escrows advanced of $1,333.23, and certain unpaid
$206.32 in suspense,funds.

Borrower acknowledges/ that $26,263.75 of the Unpaid Balance
("Deferred Balance") and repaid io the Department of Housing and
("HUD") according to the terms of theyHUD Partial Claim that is
Subordinate Note and Subordlna,B i\ila{-f"é“"fés/Deed of Trust betwe
HUD ("HUD Partial Claim Documﬁnts "). Bor' rcwer shall not be requir
payment > Deferred Balznce=but, ‘ther shall rep
accordin: 1s of the HUD Pmml f"aim Document°

After ren ferred Bafancp frqrn t‘we Unpaid

amount t rtial Claim, tH&! amuunt owed by B

Agreeme Y af

and sufficiency of
d extend the Note
inding anything fo

e unpaid balance
Jes and expenses
it of Unpaid Fees
31, unpaid interest
'es of $0.00, less

shall be deferred
ban Development
nemorialized in a
Borrower and the
to make monthly
amount to HUD

application of that
r the terms of this
hereby renews,

extends and promises to pay the Modified PrlnC|pa| Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal Balance until the full amount
of the Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts due hereunder and under the
Loan Documents have been paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. All references in the Loan Documents
to "Principal" shall be deemed to refer to the Modified Principal Balance.

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568

Borrower Initial Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMPR53E53S10f3

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and
expenses incurred hereafter, including late charges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due
as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as othelwlse permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due 2 nd payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with

interest ¢ {1 Odil LOoCUImneints. ¢ uenerm d Fees and Costs
shall be A IOCIANCDEASC - d by the Security
Instrume t tRdent rwise permissible
under ag N‘rﬁqr Mﬁc iKTJ'

|aT|13¥18 Document is the property of

Haton e Lake County Recorder!

3. Interest Ca

Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.500%.
4. Payment Amountsalime ofiPayments anduviaturity Dates

a. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Borrower "shall, beginning on 7/1/2017,
through the Maturity Date, make menthly payments of U.S. $337.19 for principal and
interest/and shall continue to make such payments in accordance with the terms and
conditions set forth dn the Loan Documents antil the Modified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An escrowaccount has been; ) der the terms and conditions of the Loan
Docu Borrower will make an esr‘rcw payment each month on each payment
due « escrow payr:hent currently 1is-$198.33 per hich is subject to
chan a on the amounis attrloutar)le to taxe and other escrow
items combmed Monﬁhly Paymen' nt Payment will be
$535 row payment’ it e re- analyz' ne in accordance
with ¢ N » escrow payment

amount so that taxes, insurance, and other escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow payment amount will be combined with the monthly principal and interest
payment amount.

c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 6/1/2047.

If Borrower still owes

amounts to Lender on the new Maturity Date, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568

Borrower Initial Lines
T8

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMPRS3ES53S 1 of3

5. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the
Lender may require upon written notice to Borrower:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank
Attn: Cashiers

P.O. Box 268888

Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8888

6. Adjustable Rate Loan Provisions in Note:

If the interest rate in the Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is calculated as
provided in the Note, any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest rate in the Interest Calculation section of this Agreement is fixed, any rate

and pay!i f
Document 1S
7. Saleor’ ope Borrower:

a. If all ro MIH transferred (or, if
Borrowe; '[rlqisa])@éﬁmﬁ@ris q;l]ye t?é rrower is sold or
transfefred) with Ftiﬁ Lei?rders wr| {1 nsent =nder may require
immediate paym 8‘3’ ferecuntyln\ ument.

b. If Lender exercises this option, L.ender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.

The hotice shalisprovidesasperniodiof notdess than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. i rrower fails to pay these sums | to the expiration of the
designated period, [-ender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

8. Compliance with Loan Document%/‘ R

Borrowe resents that, exce@ff" f{qé‘payments described i this Agreement,

Borrower is in full compliance wititithe rovehjgﬁis in the Loan Docdments and that all of
the repre fions and warra @p confainec 1rLthe Loan Docur re true, correct or

satisfied > effective date@f thls Aq reefment

9. Renewa

It is the intention oi the pariies that all liens and secliity interesis described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge and
agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by this
Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security interests
securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this Agreement is to
extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Loan
Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all liens and

Borrower Initial Lines
T8

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 7424568 signatory over 4



MDLMP R53E53810f3

security interests (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's liens), which are
expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full force and
effect to fully secure the payment of the Note.

10. No Waiver of Lender's Rights Regarding Default:
All the rights, remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents also shall apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. Nothing contained herein
shall be deemed to be a waiver by Lender of any terms or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modified by this Agreement. This Agreement shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of Lender's rights and remedies by reason of any default by Borrower
under the Loan Documents as herein modified, including without limitation future
payment 4| nent by Lender to
any futur ) p e}? Lenc reserves the right
to refuse yanygtl ureé\:o um@wi%

NOT OFFICIAL!
11. Bankrup
_ This D ment is the prop of _

If, since inceplion of % ﬁ through date qof thi g é}%’ent Borrower has received a
discharge in‘a Cha lﬁ&"‘% n no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attemptlng to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt b laring gree .. Thep cknowledge however, that
Lender retains cerfaingights, including but not limited to, the right to foreclose its interest
in the perty under appropriate circumstances. The  parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearancesfrom presently exercising
its right| and pursuing its remedies under the 'Security Instrument as a result of
Borrower's defat

12. Loan Documents Remain In Full Fﬁ}&,F Effect:

Q) »"w’_

The provisians of the Loan Doc mﬁ? ts as amgnded by this Agrecment, shall continue in
full force teffect, and Borréwér acl<now1b”§ges and reaffii ‘ower's liability to
Lender the “Loan Doc:un‘\elnts sulbuqu to the bankr axception in the
Bankrupt Y.of this Agre’ement in ‘hqevent oivany ncy between this
Agreeme armsiof the L@,ﬂ jm‘mments this Agf il govern. Nothing
in this A It ||ndnre+nn1—4“r\r conctriic | n, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in parl, of the Loan Documente. Excepl as clherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

13. Execution of Additional Documentation:

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary

Borrower Initial Lines
TR

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4



MDLMP R53E53S10f3

or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement, which if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall be incorporated into this Agreement and shall bind and
inure to Borrower's heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

14. Miscellaneous:

Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement.

a. If any court of competent jurisdiction shall declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, to any extent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

b. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an oriainal but all of which tonether shall constitute

one ¢

c. This
locat

15. Effectiv(

o DOSHIPENE IS0 -,
NOT OFFICIAL!

ate/This Document is the property of

This Agre - ient shalilbe diadiivelupoania Hecotivhde is Agreen,

Borrowe

IMPORTANT: F
AGREEMENT, "
SCHEDULES T
AND CONTROLI
BETWEEN THE
WRITING ARE

CONTAINED IN
MODIFICATION
INSTRUMENT |

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number; 7424568

nd as of the date first written above.

AD EEFORE SIGNING. THE TeRMS OF THIS LOAN M
GETHER WITH THE [LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EX
‘RETG, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREER EETWI
WVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS ANI
ARTIES WITiH RESPECT TC SUCH VIATTER. ONLY Tt
IFORCEAGLE. NO CTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMIS
HIS WRITTEN AGREEMER :

SREEMENT MAY B

{cCUTED BY THE PAF

1e Property is

it by Lender and

JIFICATION
IBITS AND

N THE PARTIES
JNDERTAKINGS
SE TERMS IN

> NOT

ED. THIS LOAN

¥ A WRITTEN
SSIGNEES.

Borrower Initial Lines

A S S

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMP R53E53510l3

BORROWER

P hospros) “K zﬁJ t/23/17

THOMAS R BECKER DATE
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Indiana )
) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE )

On the CQ i day of(ﬁ,w\e , 20 ,7 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared THOMAS R BECKER. nersonallv known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisf cribed to the within
instrument and a S /their capacity(ies),
and that by his/h / ,(s on the insfrument, the |n V|oL s) son upon_behalf of _ _ .

which the individu N@TI@IFFICI AL‘ ‘ Ma:,mfﬁ,'nm;m

]
1
Notary Public, State of indiana :
Resident of Lake Co., IN
My commission expires
August 23, 2024 !

LTS - em oam w em e M am e W

M’ M_A‘h ounty of Residence: _[,IIZ\Q
mmission Number: 080857

M'“" L\ , L/

In withess

Printed name of notary My Commission Expire hR% 5

This instrument was prepared by ‘QQ-QF‘RT
that | have taken reasonable care to &3 'ct each
unless requirec law, Debra Harrl

ffirm, under the penalties for perjury,
ial security number in this document,

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568



MDIMPRS3ES3S10f3

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Lv
Vice PreSident, MidFirst Bank

F(';"h'ris' Weeks
Printed Name
Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) .
)ssDocument 1S

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA N

QT OFFICIAL!

efore e,.the undersigned, a notary public in and

Onthe S ¥ day of
for said state, ﬁ&wd@ocumm is the P m who  acknowledged
himself/fherselfthemselves to fgw ﬁ?l a federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N \v%ran\aliﬁewﬁ?ﬁ ity, (9? 8, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/herftheir
capacity as Vice| President/of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501

N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 731183, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upoi behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whergof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

: Canadian
County of Residence:

C.A. Halbrook

Printed Name of Notary - My Commission Expires:

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568



MDLMPR53E53S10of3

Exhibit "A"

LOT 10 IN MARY E. WOOD'S ADDITION TO THE TOWN (NOW CITY) OF CROWN POINT, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MISCELLANEOUS RECORD "A," PAGE 548, IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 7424568



